NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

NO. DUHS/DP/2019/79 Dated 09 August 2019

Dow University of Health Sciences (DUHS), Karachi invites bids for the **PROCUREMENT OF HOSPITAL / LAB. EQUIPMENT AND TEACHING AIDS** on DDP / CFR / CNF/ C&F / CPT basis from authorized Dealers / Distributors / Manufacturers, having registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income Tax and Sales Tax.

Tender Fee	Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only) Non-Refundable in
	shape of Pay Order / Demand Draft / CDR in favor of Dow
	University of Health Sciences, Karachi
Bidding Procedure	Single Stage – Two Envelope Procedure shall be applied
Bid Security	2% of the total bid value in the form of CDR / Bank Guarantee /
	Demand Draft / Pay Order in favor of Dow University of Health
	Sciences with the Financial Bid.
Purchasing Date & Time	Upto 09 September 2019
Bids Delivery Date & Time	10 September 2019 up to 11:00 a.m.
Bid Opening Date & Time	10 September 2019 at 11:30 a.m.
	In case of any unforeseen situation or government holiday
	resulting in closure of office on the date of opening, bids shall be
	submitted / opened on next working day at the given time.

Bidding document may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application, NTN, GST Certificates and Pay Order / Demand Draft of tender fee during office hours. Tender Notice and bidding document are also available for information on the websites of Dow University of Health Sciences (duhs.edu.pk) and Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (http://pprasindh.gov.pk).

Conditional Bids, Telegraphic Bids, Bids not accompanied by Bid Security of required amount and form, bids received after specific date and time and bids of Black Listed firms will be rejected. DUHS will not be responsible for any cost or expense incurred by Contractors about the preparation or delivery of Bids.

Director Procurement

Dow University of Health Sciences (Ojha Campus)

Procurement Directorate at Library Block,

SUPARCO Road, off Main University Road,

Gulzar-e-Hijri, Scheme No. 33, Karachi.

Phone No. + 92-21-99261497

Email: director.procurement@duhs.edu.pk